

# Haiki+ lists on Euronext Growth Milan

- 2<sup>nd</sup> listing on Euronext in 2025
- 2<sup>nd</sup> listing of 2025 on Euronext Growth Milan
- Market capitalisation at market opening is €75.2 million



Milan - 10 January 2025 - Euronext today congratulates Haiki+ on its listing on Euronext Growth Milan.

The ordinary shares of Haiki+, a company born from the demerger of Innovatec, will be admitted to trading today, 10 January 2025, on Euronext Growth Milan.

Haiki+ is a holding company operating in the Environmental and Circular Economy business which, with its four divisions, aims to become a leading player in Italy, leveraging its advanced expertise in valorising every category of waste and supported by its diverse network of treatment, recovery and recycling facilities for materials.

Haiki's listing represents the  $2^{nd}$  listing this year on Euronext Growth Milan, Borsa Italiana's market for small and medium-sized companies, and it is Euronext's  $2^{nd}$  listing of this year.

The market capitalisation calculated on the opening price is €75.2 million.

Elio Cosimo Catania, President of Haiki+, said: "Today we are celebrating a historic moment for Haiki+, the first day of trading on the Euronext Growth Milan market of Borsa Italiana. The listing on Euronext Growth Milan for us, aims to enhance the result of a winning business strategy. It is the natural evolution of a path - which began more than thirty years ago - and which today sees us positioned, with the strength of our production and industrial infrastructure, at the centre of the world of circularity: the valorisation of waste as a productive element of reuse, re-use and transformation. My thanks once again to all those who have contributed to making this important moment come true".

Nicola Colucci, Vice-President of Haiki+, said: "The listing of Haiki+ on Euronext Growth Milan represents an important milestone for us, sanctioning the excellent work done so far by all those who have collaborated in the development of a project with a strong industrial connotation aimed at creating value from waste. Similarly, we look at today's listing as a new starting point: Haiki+ now presents itself on the stock market as a well-structured industrial entity, with clear ideas about the lines of development mapped out for growth in the medium term in those sectors that we have assessed as having the greatest potential for development and in which we already occupy a stable position. With this new development, we aim to fully express the potential of Haiki+, also aiming at a valorisation of the company more in line with the dimensions already acquired and the solid growth prospects for the future".





**Caption**: Nicola Colucci, Vice-President of Haiki+, Camilla Colucci, Board Member of Haiki+ and Pietro Colucci, rang the bell during the market opening ceremony this morning to celebrate the company's listing.

## CONTACTS

# MEDIA - italypressoffice@euronext.com

Italy Andrea Monzani +39 02 72 42 62 13

Ester Russom +39 02 72 42 67 56

#### Haiki+ S.p.A

Haiki+ S.p.A., a holding company listed on Euronext Growth Milan, operates in the Environmental and Circular Economy business. With its four divisions, Haiki+ aims to become a leading player in Italy's circular economy, leveraging its advanced expertise in valorising correctly every category of waste and supported by its diverse network of treatment, recovery, and recycling facilities for materials where the principles of the circular economy are brought to life. Thanks to a robust network of companies and over two decades of experience, Haiki+ positions itself as a hub of circularity, capable of meeting every demand with its blend of diversified skills, cutting-edge technology, and strategic management of manufacturing waste.

# **About Euronext**

Euronext is the leading European capital market infrastructure, covering the entire capital markets value chain, from listing, trading, clearing, settlement and custody, to solutions for issuers and investors. Euronext runs MTS, one of Europe's leading electronic fixed income trading markets, and Nord Pool, the European power market. Euronext also provides clearing and settlement services through Euronext Clearing and its Euronext Securities CSDs in Denmark, Italy, Norway, and Portugal.

As of December 2024, Euronext's regulated exchanges in Belgium, France, Ireland, Italy, the Netherlands, Norway, and Portugal host nearly 1,800 listed issuers with around €6 trillion in market capitalisation, a strong blue-chip franchise and the largest global centre for debt and fund listings. With a diverse domestic and international client base, Euronext handles 25% of European lit equity trading. Its products include equities, FX, ETFs, bonds, derivatives, commodities and indices.

For the latest news, go to  $\underline{euronext.com}$  or follow us on  $\underline{X}$  and  $\underline{LinkedIn}$ .

## Disclaimer

This press release is for information purposes only: it is not a recommendation to engage in investment activities and is provided "as is", without representation or warranty of any kind. While all reasonable care has been taken to ensure the accuracy of the content, Euronext does not guarantee its accuracy or completeness. Euronext will not be held liable for any loss or damages of any nature ensuing from using, trusting or acting on information provided. No information set out or referred to in this publication may be regarded as creating any right or obligation. The creation of rights and obligations in respect of financial products that are traded on the exchanges operated by Euronext's subsidiaries shall depend solely on the applicable rules of the market operator. All proprietary rights and interest in or connected with this publication shall vest in Euronext. This press release speaks only as of this date. Euronext refers to Euronext N.V. and its affiliates. Information regarding trademarks and intellectual property rights of Euronext is available at www.euronext.com/terms-use.

© 2025, Euronext N.V. - All rights reserved.

The Euronext Group processes your personal data in order to provide you with information about Euronext (the "Purpose"). With regard to the processing of this personal data, Euronext will comply with its obligations under Regulation (EU) 2016/679 of the European Parliament and Council of 27 April 2016 (General Data Protection Regulation, "GDPR"), and any applicable national laws, rules and regulations implementing the GDPR, as provided in its privacy statement



available at: www.euronext.com/privacy-policy. In accordance with the applicable legislation you have rights with regard to the processing of your personal data: for more information on your rights, please refer to: www.euronext.com/data\_subjects\_rights\_request\_information. To make a request regarding the processing of your data or to unsubscribe from this press release service, please use our data subject request form at connect2.euronext.com/form/data-subjects-rights-request or email our Data Protection Officer at dpo@euronext.com.